

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.2381/2024

Roomi Jan. **...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Mehreen Altaf, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others. **...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Kalla, AAG vice

Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy.AG.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
12.11.2024

Mr. Satinder Singh Kalla learned AAG appearing vice Mr. Syed Musaib, learned Dy.AG who in the morning had come to make mention about the fact that the requisite record could not be procured because of Darbar Move. Time to do the needful is extended by two weeks.

In the meantime, it is made clear that in case the respondents undertake any fresh selection exercise qua the post of Anganwadi Helper for Anganwadi Centre, Tarigham-B, the same shall be at the risk and the cost of the official respondents and subject to the outcome of the orders as may be passed in pending application CM No. 6395/2024 whereby interim relief is being sought by the petitioner but is getting deferred on account of waiting for the requisite record from the end of Criminal Investigation Department (CID) J&K.

List on 27.11.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
12.11.2024
"Shaista-PS"