

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.2381/2024
CM 6395/2024

Roomi Jan

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Ms. Mehreen Altaf, Adv.

UT of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: - Mr. Syed Musaib GA,
Mr. Muzaffar Ahmad Dy. SP CID (SBK) Hqr.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge

(ORDER)
27.11.2024

When the case was taken up today, Mr. Muzaffar Ahmad Dy. SP CID (SBK) Hqr. who is present in the Court, produced copy of the CID verification report of the petitioner in a sealed cover which has been examined by this court and the same has been returned back to the concerned officer in the sealed cover.

With a view to decided the controversy in question this court deems it proper to direct the respondents to file detailed response within a period of two weeks, positively with copy in advance to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 17.12.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in force till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Srinagar
27.11.2024
G. Nabi/Secy