

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1865/2025) IN WP(C) 2381/2024

ROOMI JAN

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Mehreen Altaf, Advocate.

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.04.2025

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made by counsel for the applicant/petitioner, the application is allowed and date is preponed to 02.05.2025.

Application disposed of.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

05.04.2025

Ishaq