

136
Supp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2534/2026) IN WP(C) 2381/2024

ROOMI JAN

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Hussain Dar, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

05.05.2026

Having regard to the heavy board of this Court, it is not feasible to prepone the date of hearing. The application is accordingly declined.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

05.05.2026

Aasif